

30/5/22

Dear Mr Desmond Cragony

Freedom of Information Request

Further to your request for information asking:

- 1- The number of mobile telephones in use.
- 2- The makes and models of said mobile phones
- 3- The contract these devices are on, including expiry date and who they are with.
- 4-The number of other mobile devices, including but not limited to tablets, laptops, PDA's, Smart devices.
- 5- The makes and models of said other mobile devices

I can tell you the following:

- 1- The number of mobile telephones in use.

We have 42 mobile telephones in use

- 2- The makes and models of said mobile phones

Apple iPhone 11 64GB
Huawei P30 Lite Peacock Blue
Nokia
Samsung A21

- 3- The contract these devices are on, including expiry date and who they are with.

We have multiple contracts they are wither 24 Month and 12 month contracts and start on the following dates Jul 2020, December 2021 and April 2021

Contracts are with EE and 3 Mobile

- 4-The number of other mobile devices, including but not limited to tablets, laptops, PDA's, Smart devices.

Across the trust we have approximately 3160 devices

- 5- The makes and models of said other mobile devices
Lenovo Edge E540
Lenovo B50-70

The Mercian Trust

Lenovo E50-80
Lenovo B50-50
Lenovo B50-80
Lenovo Y70-70 Touch Laptop
Lenovo L340-17IRH Gaming Laptop
Lenovo B590 Laptop (62743QG)
Lenovo Edge E531 (6885DKG)
Lenovo Z50-70 Laptop
Acer Swift SF314-41
ASUS Vivobook S430FA
HP ProBook 4340s
HP ProBook 450 G1
HP ProBook 450 G5
HP 250 G1 Notebook PC
HP ProBook 4540s
HP Spectre x360
HP Spectre x360
RM NOTEBOOK 310
RM NOTEBOOK VALUE 220
RM NOTEBOOK 320
Terra Laptop
Wortmann_AG
HP EliteDesk 800 G1 SFF
HP Compaq Elite 8300 SFF
HP Compaq 6200 Pro SFF PC
HP Compaq Pro 4300 SFF PC
RM ASCEND 2050
RM ASCEND 2030
RM DESKTOP 211
RM DESKTOP 311
RM DESKTOP 310
RM DESKTOP ECOQUIET 310
RM DESKTOP ECOQUIET 211
RM EXPERT 3030
RM EXPERT 3040
RM ONE VALUE 211
RM ONE VALUE 213
OptiPlex 390
V520s Desktop (10NM003BUK)
Ergo 9500-0159A
S510 Desktop (10KY005EUK)
Edge E540 (20C6003TUK)
HP ProBook 4525s
Lenovo 80B6QB0

The Mercian Trust

Registered address: Mercian House, Queen Mary's Grammar School, Sutton Road, Walsall. WS1 2PG
Telephone: 01922 211388. Email: info@the.merciantrust.org. Web: www.themerciantrust.org
Registered in England and Wales No: 07611347

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 and Environmental Information Regulations 2004 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by The Mercian Trust. The copyright in respect of other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated.

You are free to use any information supplied to you in response to this request for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

I hope that the information provided is useful to you. However, if you are dissatisfied, you should set out in writing your grounds for complaint and send to: Complaints Section, Mercian House, Sutton Road, Walsall, WS1 2PG.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision. Please remember that, generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have first exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the school. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely



James Fendek
IT Lead, Trust Data Protection Lead and Communications Officer

The Mercian Trust

Registered address: Mercian House, Queen Mary's Grammar School, Sutton Road, Walsall. WS1 2PG
Telephone: 01922 211388. Email: info@the.merciantrust.org. Web: www.themerciantrust.org
Registered in England and Wales No: 07611347